1	CITY OF SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
2	RESOLUTION NO. 2010-51
3	INTRODUCED BY:
4	
5	Councilor Dominguez
6	Councilor Wurzburger
7	
8	
9	
10	A RESOLUTION
11	REPEALING RESOLUTION NO. 2008-50 THAT ESTABLISHED THE LAND USE SUB-
12	COMMITTEE, A SUB-COMMITTEE OF THE PUBLIC WORKS/CIP & LAND USE
13	COMMITTEE, FOR THE PURPOSE OF ELIMINATING THE LAND USE SUB-
14	COMMITTEE.
15	
16	WHEREAS, on June 11, 2008 the Governing Body adopted Resolution No. 2008-50
17	which established the Land Use Sub-Committee, as a sub-committee of the Public Works/CIP &
18	Land Use Committee ("Public Works Committee"); and
19	WHEREAS, the purpose of the Land Use Sub-Committee is to oversee the City's land
20	use type functions and make recommendations to the Public Works Committee regarding
21	numerous large, critically important, on-going land use policies and projects; and
22	WHEREAS, the Governing Body recognizes that the responsibilities of the Land Use
23	Sub-Committee are important, however, the Governing Body also recognizes the City's need to
24	cut back on the amount of staff time spent preparing for and attending committee meetings,
25	especially now, during the City's current economic hardship; and
	1

1	WHEREAS, Resolution No. 2000-59 clarified the duties of the city of Public Works
2	Committee by stating that the Public Works Committee "shall make recommendations to the
3	governing body on all long range planning matters pertinent to the city's general plan and such
4	other land use policy matters"; and
5	WHEREAS, the responsibilities of the Land Use Sub-Committee could be delegated
6	back to the Public Works Committee; and
7	WHEREAS, the Governing Body desires to repeal Resolution No. 2008-50 and
8	eliminate the Land Use Sub-Committee, effective September 30, 2010; and
9	WHEREAS, the Governing Body recognizes that the Sub-Committee must complete the
10	work of the Sub-Committee including, but not limited to, approval of minutes; report from the
11	Chair of the Land Use Sub-Committee and staff on issues to be included in deliberations of the
12	Public Works Committee and other issues as appropriate.
13	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE
14	CITY OF SANTA FE that Resolution No. 2008-50 is repealed and the Land Use Sub-
15	Committee is eliminated.
16	PASSED, APPROVED, and ADOPTED this 30 th day of June, 2010.
17	
18	Daid Coss
19	DAVID COSS, MAYOR
20	ATTEST:
21	
22	yacanda y. n.g.
23 (JOLANDA V. JIGIL, VITY CLERK
24	
25	

1	APPROVED AS TO FORM:
2	$\langle \rangle$
3	(TENO)
4	GENO ZAMORA, CITY ATTORNEY
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	mdb/caoffice/JEP&MDB/2010 Res/land use sub-committee (repeal)
	3